

FOI 331/2015

REQUEST

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act.

Please would you tell me:

1. Has the local authority signed up to the Armed Forces Covenant, as of July 16, 2015?
2. If the answer to Q1 is yes, when did this take place?
3. If the answer to Q1 is yes, how many servicemen and women and their families have been given priority status in applying for Government-sponsored affordable housing schemes since your authority's introduction of the Armed Forces Covenant?
4. If the answer to Q1 is no, how many servicemen and women and their families have been rehoused by the local authority or private registered providers during the 2013/14 and 2014/15 financial years?
5. Is there any other support given by the local authority in accordance with the Armed Forces Covenant? If so, please state what it is

For question 4, please give the figures separately for each financial year.

For questions 3 and 4, please take 'servicemen and women and their families' to mean 'a household containing at least one member of the Armed Forces, or recent Service leaver'.

RESPONSE

1. Yes, copy of the Covenant attached.
2. 6th November 2012
3. 15
4. N/a
5. Please see attached Covenant.